
Aalto University
School of Arts, Design and Architecture
Department of Architecture
Building Design
ARK-E2013 Building Design Studio (12 cr)

Fall 2021, September 14th–December 15th

Course Schedule
Date Time Session Presentation Venue

Tue, Sep 14 13:15-16:00 Briefing* Introduction to Managing 
Workload and Schedule by 
Esa Ruskeepää

Väre J302

Tue, Sep 21 13:15-16:00 Group Tutoring Introduction to Working with 
Building Program by Esa 
Ruskeepää

https://aalto.zoom.us/j/4322406763

Tue, Sep 28 13:15-16:00 Individual Tutoring https://aalto.zoom.us/j/4322406763
Tue, Oct 5 13:15-16:00 Concept Review* https://aalto.zoom.us/j/4322406763
Tue, Oct 5 Submission – Concept 

Review
Tue, Oct 12 13:15-16:00 Group Tutoring Introduction to Estimating 

Resource Efficiency by Matti 
Kuittinen

Väre J302

Tue, Oct 19 13:15-16:00 Individual Tutoring Introduction to Stairs by Esa 
Ruskeepää

https://aalto.zoom.us/j/4322406763

Tue, Oct 26 9:15-16:00 Excursion
Tue, Nov 2 13:15-16:00 Mid-Term Review* https://aalto.zoom.us/j/4322406763
Tue, Nov 2 Submission – Mid-Term 

Review & Engineering 
Workshop

Tue, Nov 9 13:15-16:00 Engineering Workshop* https://aalto.zoom.us/j/4322406763
Tue, Nov 16 13:15-16:00 Group Tutoring Väre J302
Tue, Nov 23 13:15-16:00 Individual Tutoring https://aalto.zoom.us/j/4322406763
Tue, Nov 30 13:15-16:00 Group Tutoring Introduction to Writing Project 

Description by Simon 
Mahringer

https://aalto.zoom.us/j/4322406763

Tue, Nov 30 Submission – Calculations*
Tue, Dec 7 13:15-16:00 Individual Tutoring https://aalto.zoom.us/j/4322406763
Mon, Dec 13 by 15:00 Submission – Final Review
Wed, Dec 15 9:15-16:00 Final Review* Väre J302

Tue, Dec 21 by 15:00 Late Submission Deadline 1 Grading with a deduction of -1
Mon, Mar 14 Late Submission Deadline 2 Grading with a deduction of -2

*Participation is mandatory.

Phase 3 – Presentation

Phase 1 – Concept Development

Scope: urban design, including alternatives.

Focus: volume, phasing, site use, logistics, 
entrances, building program, circulation.

Phase 2 – Design Development

Scope: building design.

Focus: building program, circulation, 
structural design, façade design, building 
systems design, workplace design.

1 (1)


